Total (in 
Rs.) 

A Ex-works + 
freight cost 
of total 
quantity 
ordered 

593 40,000 750 23720000 

B Penalty 
amount 
(10% of 
the ex-
works 
price of 
quantity 
not 
delivered) 

- - - 2372000 

C GST 18% - - - 2798960 

D Total 
penalty 
with GST 

Total 2798960 

(Total penalty amount Rs. Twenty Seven lakh Ninety Eight 

Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty only ) 

Therefore, you are requested to kindly deposit the penalty 
amount of Rs. 27,98,960/- (Rs. Twenty Seven lakh Ninety Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty only) vide demand draft in the 
account of the company within 15 days failing which appropriate 
action against your form shall be taken.” 

12. Being aggrieved of the aforesaid orders dated 30.07.2020 and 

17.08.2020, the appellant preferred another writ petition in the High Court,